## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The 1967 amendments to the Federal Economic Opportunity Act require that a political subdivision such as Fulton County or the City of Atlanta hold a public hearing to provide an opportunity for residents and organizations in the community to publicly express their views on the question of designation of a community action agency. All interested persons and organizations are hereby invited to submit written comments and to be heard Friday, May 31, 1968, at 11:00 a.m. in the Aldermanic Chamber, Second Floor, City Hall, 68 Mitchell Street, S. W.

The subject for consideration at this hearing is the designation of Economic Opportunity Atlanta, Inc. as the community action agency for Atlanta and Fulton County. On March 15, 1968, both governments submitted to the Office of Economic Opportunity a statement of intention which was a tentative decision to designate Economic Opportunity Atlanta, Inc. as the community action agency for Atlanta and Fulton County.

Board of Alderme: City of Atlanta

Frank R. Fling, Clerk Commissioners of Roads and Revenues Fulton County